
Green Flag Passes For Lead:19

Box Score
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:40 AM

3 Austin Dillon 22 7 11 1 1 25 9 94 85 61 64.89 2 362 2 400 45103.410.2 90.5 0.5
18 Kyle Busch 2 4 2 2 1 16 10 49 39 41 83.67 67 399 63 400 61125.53.5 99.8 15.8
78 Martin Truex Jr 8 1 1 3 1 27 5 58 53 36 62.07 89 398 233 400 60140.82.4 99.5 58.3
20 Matt Kenseth 4 3 3 4 2 18 1 50 49 35 70 26 397 0 400 55116.84.3 99.3 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 6 10 9 5 1 29 -9 104 113 58 55.77 24 339 10 400 4398.810.9 84.8 2.5
41 Kurt Busch 12 5 4 6 1 24 2 62 60 43 69.35 3 399 1 400 44101.57.8 99.8 0.3
77 Erik Jones 5 8 7 7 2 37 44 108 64 50 46.3 7 309 0 400 3994.611.5 77.3 0.0
4 Kevin Harvick 1 13 5 8 1 23 -12 71 83 49 69.01 22 335 45 400 41107.88.9 83.8 11.3
31 Ryan Newman 17 20 17 9 2 21 11 89 78 40 44.94 0 261 0 400 2881.714.0 65.3 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 19 18 10 10 4 23 9 100 91 54 54 1 310 0 400 2984.213.3 77.5 0.0
19 Daniel Suarez 20 12 8 11 4 36 11 121 110 44 36.36 5 220 0 400 2983.414.0 55.0 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 11 6 14 12 3 32 26 106 80 47 44.34 2 313 0 400 3190.111.2 78.3 0.0
27 Paul Menard 16 21 20 13 1 30 -36 90 126 21 23.33 0 60 2 400 2466.818.5 15.0 0.5
14 Clint Bowyer 9 14 12 14 7 22 -1 73 74 47 64.38 1 345 0 400 2683.412.6 86.3 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 13 19 15 15 1 33 -24 92 116 38 41.3 4 216 2 400 2275.916.0 54.0 0.5
6 Trevor Bayne 18 17 21 16 3 31 -1 96 97 26 27.08 0 120 0 400 2168.417.4 30.0 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 14 2 6 17 1 21 -2 54 56 48 88.89 43 394 35 400 36105.55.0 98.5 8.8
47 AJ Allmendinger 26 29 16 18 13 37 -6 69 75 3 4.35 16 5 0 399 1960.525.4 1.3 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 21 23 18 19 8 31 -6 66 72 5 7.58 0 15 0 399 1861.721.6 3.8 0.0
37 Chris Buescher 29 22 19 20 2 31 12 91 79 16 17.58 0 54 0 399 1762.320.1 13.5 0.0
22 Joey Logano 23 11 13 21 3 33 -3 86 89 24 27.91 0 167 0 399 1674.815.7 41.8 0.0
43 Regan Smith 25 16 22 22 7 31 -30 72 102 13 18.06 0 73 0 399 061.818.7 18.3 0.0
38 David Ragan 28 24 24 23 2 31 -13 44 57 7 15.91 1 10 0 397 1453.224.2 2.5 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 7 34 25 24 2 35 6 43 37 17 39.53 1 176 0 396 1788.119.0 44.0 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 15 27 23 25 1 35 15 68 53 9 13.24 0 19 7 396 1255.024.3 4.8 1.8
7 JJ Yeley 33 30 27 26 7 35 2 68 66 8 11.76 3 3 0 395 047.729.8 0.8 0.0
23 Gray Gaulding 32 25 28 27 18 36 -17 39 56 0 0 0 0 0 393 1038.929.3 0.0 0.0
34 Landon Cassill 31 32 26 28 5 35 2 64 62 4 6.25 0 1 0 393 944.429.4 0.3 0.0
51 Timmy Hill 36 35 30 29 7 39 -4 29 33 0 0 0 2 0 384 033.733.3 0.5 0.0
15 Reed Sorenson 35 33 29 30 5 37 0 51 51 3 5.88 0 3 0 375 739.231.8 0.8 0.0
55 Derrike Cope 37 36 34 31 31 40 1 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 327 630.835.5 0.0 0.0
83 Corey Lajoie 40 28 31 32 24 40 -14 47 61 0 0 0 0 0 315 540.329.4 0.0 0.0
42 Kyle Larson 39 9 32 33 2 39 35 74 39 31 41.89 9 223 0 292 1180.115.6 55.8 0.0
72 Cole Whitt 34 31 33 34 15 35 -8 36 44 0 0 2 1 0 290 341.531.1 0.3 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 24 15 35 35 14 39 7 69 62 16 23.19 0 33 0 244 256.724.3 8.3 0.0
13 Ty Dillon 27 26 36 36 22 39 1 39 38 0 0 10 0 0 242 141.731.8 0.0 0.0
32 Matt DiBenedetto 30 37 37 37 20 33 -6 29 35 0 0 0 0 0 139 139.332.5 0.0 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 3 38 38 38 3 6 -3 1 4 1 100 0 19 0 19 135.235.6 4.8 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 10 39 39 39 7 10 3 8 5 8 100 0 19 0 19 129.737.6 4.8 0.0
33 Jeffrey Earnhardt 38 40 40 40 38 39 -5 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 18 123.338.0 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 2.44
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 3.46
3 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 4.28
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 4.99
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 7.82
6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 8.88
7 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 10.21
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 10.92
9 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 11.23

10 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 11.48
11 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 12.58
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 13.29
13 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 13.95
14 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 13.96
15 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 15.60
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 15.65
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 15.98
18 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 17.42
19 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 18.54
20 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 18.67
21 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 19.02
22 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 20.14
23 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 21.56
24 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 24.21
25 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 24.28
26 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 24.29
27 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 25.40
28 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 29.26
29 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 29.36
30 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 29.38
31 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The Warriors 26 29.78
32 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 31.14
33 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 31.81
34 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 31.84
35 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 32.49
36 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 33.33
37 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 35.51
38 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 35.56
39 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 37.59
40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 38.04

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 11 1 10
2 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 17 9 8
3 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 20 13 7
4 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 21 16 5
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 9 5 4
6 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 34 31 3
7 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 14 12 2
8 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 24 23 1
9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 24 1

10 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 27 26 1
11 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 28 27 1
12 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 30 29 1
13 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 2 0
14 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 7 0
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 10 0
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 15 0
17 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 22 0
18 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 35 0
19 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 36 0
20 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 37 0
21 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 38 0
22 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 39 0
23 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 40 0
24 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 3 4 -1
25 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 18 19 -1
26 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 19 20 -1
27 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 29 30 -1
28 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 31 32 -1
29 42 Kyle Larson Target 32 33 -1
30 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 33 34 -1
31 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 1 3 -2
32 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 4 6 -2
33 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 12 14 -2
34 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 16 18 -2
35 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 23 25 -2
36 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 26 28 -2
37 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 5 8 -3
38 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 8 11 -3
39 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 13 21 -8
40 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 6 17 -11

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 140.8
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 125.5
3 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 116.8
4 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 107.8
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 105.5
6 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 103.4
7 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 101.5
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 98.8
9 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 94.6

10 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 90.1
11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 88.1
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 84.2
13 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 83.4
14 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 83.4
15 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 81.7
16 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 80.1
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 75.9
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 74.8
19 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 68.4
20 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 66.8
21 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 62.3
22 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 61.8
23 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 61.7
24 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 60.5
25 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 56.7
26 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 55.0
27 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 53.2
28 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The Warriors 26 47.7
29 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 44.4
30 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 41.7
31 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 41.5
32 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 40.3
33 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 39.3
34 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 39.2
35 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 38.9
36 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 35.2
37 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 33.7
38 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 30.8
39 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 29.7
40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 23.3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 19 39 181.028
2 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 19 38 179.746
3 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 139 37 176.479
4 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 18 40 170.792
5 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 400 8 161.840
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 400 3 158.821
7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 400 2 158.718
8 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 400 4 158.561
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 5 157.969

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 400 6 157.946
11 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 400 12 157.827
12 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 400 7 157.769
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 400 10 157.260
14 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 400 15 157.235
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 400 17 157.097
16 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 400 11 157.041
17 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 400 14 157.033
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 399 21 156.244
19 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 400 1 154.864
20 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 400 9 154.732
21 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 399 19 154.468
22 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 400 16 154.342
23 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 396 24 154.325
24 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 399 22 154.104
25 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 396 25 153.800
26 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 399 18 152.746
27 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 399 20 151.447
28 42 Kyle Larson Target 292 33 151.096
29 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 395 26 150.402
30 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 400 13 149.807
31 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 327 31 148.223
32 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 375 30 147.591
33 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 393 27 147.536
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 290 34 146.381
35 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 393 28 146.099
36 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 397 23 144.849
37 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 315 32 144.190
38 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 244 35 141.834
39 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 242 36 141.163
40 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 384 29 140.081

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 400 2 176.724
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 400 3 176.535
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 5 176.360
4 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 400 4 176.348
5 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 400 7 176.134
6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 400 6 175.504
7 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 400 8 175.482
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 400 17 175.405
9 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 400 11 175.385

10 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 400 12 175.335
11 42 Kyle Larson Target 292 33 175.302
12 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 400 1 175.256
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 396 24 175.220
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 400 10 175.176
15 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 400 14 175.040
16 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 242 36 174.902
17 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 399 21 174.417
18 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 400 9 174.389
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 399 18 174.339
20 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 244 35 174.270
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 400 15 174.220
22 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 399 19 174.036
23 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 399 22 173.853
24 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 400 16 173.680
25 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 400 13 173.646
26 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 399 20 173.452
27 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 396 25 173.373
28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 139 37 172.909
29 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 315 32 172.467
30 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 397 23 172.061
31 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 393 28 171.593
32 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 290 34 171.491
33 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 395 26 171.448
34 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 393 27 169.716
35 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 375 30 168.756
36 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 384 29 167.471
37 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 327 31 165.753

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 8926.4
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 6719.9
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 4312.8
4 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 267.7
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 247.1
6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 226.5
7 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 164.8
8 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 103.0
9 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 92.7

10 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 72.1
11 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 51.5
12 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 41.2
13 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 30.9
14 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 26 30.9
15 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 20.6
16 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 20.6
17 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 20.6
18 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 10.3
19 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 10.3
20 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 10.3
21 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 178.787
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 177.298
3 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 177.095
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 176.013
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 175.497
6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 175.478
7 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 175.160
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 174.967
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 174.518

10 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 174.297
11 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 174.257
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 173.959
13 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 173.829
14 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 173.794
15 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 173.537
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 173.294
17 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 173.048
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 172.822
19 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 172.778
20 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 172.532
21 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 172.433
22 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 172.354
23 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 172.099
24 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 172.094
25 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 172.081
26 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 172.037
27 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 171.754
28 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 171.272
29 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 171.068
30 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 170.494
31 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 170.354
32 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 169.908
33 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 169.870
34 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The Warriors 26 169.583
35 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 168.778
36 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 168.366
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 167.541
38 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 166.723
39 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 165.736
40 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 164.774

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 121
2 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 108
3 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 106
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 104
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 100
6 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 96
7 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 94
8 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 92
9 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 91

10 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 90
11 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 89
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 86
13 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 74
14 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 73
15 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 72
16 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 71
17 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 69
18 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 69
19 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 68
20 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The Warriors 26 68
21 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 66
22 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 64
23 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 62
24 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 58
25 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 54
26 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 51
27 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 50
28 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 49
29 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 47
30 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 44
31 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 43
32 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 39
33 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 39
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 36
35 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 29
36 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 29
37 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 10
38 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 8
39 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 4
40 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 1

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 178.955
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 178.708
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 178.499
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 178.468
5 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 178.153
6 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 178.086
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 177.476
8 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 177.447
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 177.420

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 177.279
11 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 177.112
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 177.005
13 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 176.836
14 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 176.739
15 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 176.679
16 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 176.626
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 176.593
18 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 176.101
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 176.092
20 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 175.736
21 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 175.617
22 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 175.316
23 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 175.291
24 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 175.240
25 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 175.185
26 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 175.117
27 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 174.832
28 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 174.796
29 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 174.694
30 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 174.672
31 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 173.604
32 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 173.316
33 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 173.312
34 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 26 172.666
35 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 172.606
36 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 171.883
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 171.750
38 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 170.290
39 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 168.914
40 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 167.027

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 39999.8
2 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 39999.8
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 39899.5
4 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 39799.3
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 39498.5
6 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 36290.5
7 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 34586.3
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 33984.8
9 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 33583.8

10 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 31378.3
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 31077.5
12 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 30977.3
13 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 26165.3
14 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 22355.8
15 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 22055.0
16 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 21654.0
17 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 17644.0
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 16741.8
19 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 12030.0
20 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 7318.3
21 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 6015.0
22 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 5413.5
23 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 338.3
24 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 194.8
25 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 194.8
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 194.8
27 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 153.8
28 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 102.5
29 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 51.3
30 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The 26 30.8
31 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 30.8
32 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 20.5
33 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 10.3
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 23358.25
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 6315.75
3 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 4511.25
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 358.75
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 102.50
6 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 71.77
7 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 20.50
8 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 20.50
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 20.50

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 10.25

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 61
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 58
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 54
4 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 7 50
5 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 49
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 48
7 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 47
8 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 47
9 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 44

10 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 43
11 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 41
12 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 40
13 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 38
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 3 36
15 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 35
16 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 31
17 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 26
18 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 24
19 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 21
20 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 24 17
21 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 16
22 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 16
23 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 13
24 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 9
25 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / Hope For The Warriors 26 8
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 8
27 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 7
28 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 5
29 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 4
30 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 3
31 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 3
32 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 1

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Charlotte Motor Speedway

Coca-Cola 600
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/29/2017 11:13:41 AM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 3 1.585 3.179 3.514 3.286 2.891
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Red, White & Blue 2 2.246 2.511 3.150 3.300 2.802
3 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 4 1.571 2.525 2.939 2.764 2.450
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 17 1.768 3.000 2.293 0.177 1.810
5 4 Kevin Harvick Mobil 1 8 1.884 1.624 1.159 1.890 1.639
6 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra 7 0.910 1.273 2.199 2.072 1.614
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 5 1.215 0.968 1.851 2.003 1.509
8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster 6 0.604 1.702 1.513 2.196 1.504
9 1 Jamie McMurray GEARWRENCH 12 0.909 1.531 1.728 1.014 1.296

10 3 Austin Dillon Dow Salutes Veterans 1 0.362 1.419 1.415 0.191 0.847
11 19 Daniel Suarez Subway 11 0.048 0.673 1.026 1.447 0.799
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Patriotic 10 0.235 0.565 0.729 1.327 0.714
13 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 14 0.702 0.508 0.610 0.764 0.646
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 24 1.136 0.782 -0.728 -0.718 0.118
15 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 15 0.049 0.293 -1.004 0.584 -0.020
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 21 -0.243 0.508 0.132 -0.645 -0.062
17 31 Ryan Newman Grainger 9 0.602 0.107 0.006 -1.430 -0.179
18 47 AJ Allmendinger Harris Teeter Express Lane 18 0.525 -2.487 -1.367 0.101 -0.807
19 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 19 -1.066 -1.087 -1.079 -0.036 -0.817
20 6 Trevor Bayne Ford EcoBoost 16 -0.039 0.029 -0.978 -2.350 -0.835
21 43 Regan Smith United States Air Force 22 -0.646 -0.284 -0.757 -2.284 -0.993
22 37 Chris Buescher Kleenex - Cars3 20 -0.725 -1.803 -0.284 -1.994 -1.202
23 27 Paul Menard Knauf / Menards 13 -0.413 -1.781 -0.814 -2.162 -1.293
24 10 Danica Patrick CODE 3 ASSOCIATES 25 -1.119 -1.575 -1.414 -1.188 -1.324
25 83 Corey Lajoie Hope for the Warriors 32 -2.696 -1.989 -2.273 -3.438 -2.599
26 38 David Ragan Jacob Companies 23 -2.222 -1.271 -3.529 -3.935 -2.739
27 34 Landon Cassill CSX Play It Safe 28 -2.352 -1.763 -3.815 -3.718 -2.912
28 7 JJ Yeley Accell Construction, Inc. / 26 -2.929 -2.946 -4.112 -3.273 -3.315
29 23 Gray Gaulding Bubba Burger 27 -4.489 -2.023 -5.265 -6.286 -4.516
30 15 Reed Sorenson Low T Centers 30 -4.748 -4.912 -7.012 -6.377 -5.762
31 51 Timmy Hill CharliesSoap.com 29 -6.684 -4.923 -7.422 -9.060 -7.022
32 55 Derrike Cope Twin Peaks 31 -9.067 -7.757 -11.837 -9.563 -9.556
33 42 Kyle Larson Target 33 1.102 2.025 1.010
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 34 -2.553 -2.617 -5.093
35 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster 35 -0.308 -0.055 0.181
36 13 Ty Dillon GEICO Military 36 -0.159 -0.069 -1.391
37 32 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 37 -1.759 -1.666
38 24 Chase Elliott NAPA 38 2.031
39 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 39 1.930
40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Towne Bank 40 -5.665

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


